






• • 

Pipe Line Company. 189 F.2d 777 (8th Cir. Ct. of Appeals 1951) 

equating a 

reorganization) 

"conversion" 

(see also, 

to cooperative status with a 

In the matter of the Application of 

Intercounty Electric Cooperative Association for Approval of its 

Conversion into a Cooperative Subject to the Provisions of the 

Rural Electric cooperative Act of 1939, 27 Mo P.s.c. 631 (l.947) 

wherein the Commission was confronted with the application of a 

regulated utility to convert to a rural electric cooperative). 

4. As further stated in Staff's Motion for Order

Requiring Application and Setting Early Prehearing, filed on 

May 15, 1992, and Staff's Motion to Extend Procedural Schedule and 

for Clarification, filed on June 17, 1992, staff believes that 

because Sho-Me failed to apply for, much less receive, the approval 

of the Commission prior to its purported conversion, such actions 

are void and the Commission retains jurisdiction over Sho-Me as a 

regulated electric corporation pursuant to Section 393 .190 RSMo

and/or Section 393.250 RSMo. 

s. Given that the relevant facts in this proceeding are

not in dispute (i.e., those matters contained in the documentation 

referred to in Paragraph No. 1 hereof), but rather the legal effect 

of those fact a (i.e. , whether the commission continues to have 

jurisdiction over Sho-Me), staff wishes to inform the commission 

that it does not at this time intend to file testimony according to 

the procedural schedule adopted for this proceeding, unless 

otherwise instructed. staff would, however, request the Commission 

take official notice of the documents already in its file in Case 
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